
 
Incident Emergency Medical Task Group (IEMTG) 

 

NAME JOB TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
 

Jan Peterson 
Chair & BLM Rep 

Idaho Safety &  
Health Manager 

BLM 

 
208-373-4030 

 
Janette_Peterson@blm.gov

 
Gene Madden 

USFS Rep 

NIMO 
Safety Officer 

USFS-WO 

 
404-805-7970 

 
emadden@fs.fed.us 

 
 

Dean Ross 
NPS Rep 

Branch Chief of 
Emergency 

Services  
NPS 

 
202-513-7093 

 
Dean_Ross@nps.gov 

 

 
Fergus Laughridge 

NASEMSO Rep 

Manager   
Office of 

Emergency 
Medical Systems 
State of Nevada 

 
775-687-7597 

 
flaughridge@health.nv.gov

 
Mary Jo Lommen 

USFS Rep 

Regional IMS  
Program 
Manager 
USFS-R1 

 
406-329-4930 

 
mlommen@fs.fed.us 

 
Dia Gainor 

Idaho EMS  
Bureau Chief 

State of Idaho 

 
208-334-4000 

 
gainord@dhw.idaho.gov 

 
Mike Brown 

NASF Rep 

Fire Chief 
North Lake 
Tahoe Fire 
Protection 

District 

 
 

775-833-8104 

 
 

mbrown@nltfpd.net 
 
 

 
Jon Thomas 

Executive Secretary 

Safety and  
Occupational 

Health 
BLM 

 
907-356-5869 

 
jon_thomas@blm.gov 

 
 

 
Tony Beitia 
SHWT Liaison 

Safety Specialist
BIA 

 
208-387-5177 

 

 
Tony_beitia@nifc.gov 

 
Larry Sutton 
SHWT Liaison 

Fire Operations 
Risk  

Management 
Officer 

USFS - WO 

 
208-387-5970 

 

 
lsutton@fs.fed.us 
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